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State Mental Health Commissioners 

Alabama 
Lynn T. Beshear  
Commissioner 
State of Alabama Department of Mental Health 
100 North Union Street, Suite 420 
Montgomery, AL  36130-1410 
E-mail: lynn.beshear@mh.alabama.gov  
Fax: (334) 242-3025 
Phone: (334) 242-3640 

Alaska  
Randall Burns, M.S.  
Director 
Behavioral Health Department of Health & Social Services 
3601 C Street, Suite 934 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
E-mail:  randall.burns@alaska.gov  
Fax: (907) 269-3626 
Phone:  (907) 269-5948 

American Samoa  
Talalupelele Fiso 
Director 
American Samoa Government 
Department of Human and Social Services 
P.O. Box 997534  
Pago Pago, AS  96799  
E-mail:  tfsunia@dhss.as  
Fax:  (684) 699-1304 
Phone:  (684) 699-1300  

Arizona  
Thomas Betlach  
Director 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
Department of Health Services 
701 East Jefferson Street, MD6500 
Phoenix, AZ  85034 
E-mail:  thomas.betlach@azahcccs.gov  
Fax:  
Phone:  (602) 417-4711 

mailto:lynn.beshear@mh.alabama.gov
mailto:randall.burns@alaska.gov
mailto:tfsunia@dhss.as
mailto:thomas.betlach@azahcccs.gov
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Arkansas  
Jay Hill  
Director 
Division of Behavioral Health Services  
305 South Palm Street 
Little Rock, AR  72205-5432 
E-mail:  jay.hill@dhs.arkansas.gov  
Fax:  (501) 686-9182 
Phone:  (501) 686-9981 

California  
Dina Kokkos-Gonzales  
Chief, Mental Health Services Division 
CA Department of Health Care Services 
1500 Capitol Avenue, MS 2702 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7413  
E-mail:  dina.kokkos-gonzales@dhcs.ca.gov  
Fax:  (916) 319-8219  
Phone:  (916) 552-9055 

Colorado  
Robert Werthwein, Ph.D.  
Director 
Office of Behavioral Health 
3824 W. Princeton Circle 
Denver, CO  80236 
E-mail:   robert.werthwein@state.co.us  
Fax:  (303) 866-7090 
Phone:  (303) 866-7655 

Connecticut 
Miriam Delphin-Rittmon, Ph.D.  
Commissioner 
DMHAS Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services  
410 Capitol Avenue, 4th Floor  
Hartford, CT  06134 
E-mail:  Miriam.delphin-rittmon@ct.gov  
Fax:  (860) 418-6691 
Phone:  (860) 418-8650 

Delaware  
Elizabeth Romero, MS  
Director 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
Main Admin Bldg, Room 187  
1901 North Dupont Highway 
New Castle, DE  19720 
E-mail:  elizabeth.romero@state.de.us  

mailto:jay.hill@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:dina.kokkos-gonzales@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:robert.werthwein@state.co.us
mailto:Miriam.delphin-rittmon@ct.gov
mailto:elizabeth.romero@state.de.us
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Fax:  (302) 255-4427 
Phone:  (302) 255- 9398  

District of Columbia 
Tanya Royster, M.D.  
Director 
Department of Behavioral Health DC Government  
64 New York Avenue, N.E., 3rd Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20002 
E-mail:  tanya.royster@dc.gov  
Fax:  (202) 299-5519  
Phone:  (202) 671-3180 

Florida 
Ute Gazioch 
Commissioner 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Florida Department of Children and Families  
1317 Winewood Blvd., Bldg. 6, Room 229 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0700  
E-mail:  Ute.Gazioch@myflfamilies.com  
Fax:  (850) 487-2239 
Phone:  (850) 717-4322 

Georgia 
Judy Fitzgerald  
Commissioner 
Georgia Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities  
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 24.290  
Atlanta, GA  30303 
E-mail:  judy.fitzgerald@dbhdd.ga.gov  
Fax:  (770) 408-5480 
Phone:  (404) 463-7946 

Guam  
Rey Vega  
Director 
Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse  
790 Gov. Carlos Camacho Road  
Tamuning, GU  96913 
E-mail:  rey.vega@gbhwc.guam.gov  
Fax:  (671) 647-5402 
Phone:  (671) 647-1946 

Hawaii  
Lynn N. Fallin  
Deputy Director 
Behavioral Health Administration State of Hawaii Department of Health 
1250 Punchbowl Street, Director's Office  

mailto:tanya.royster@dc.gov
mailto:Ute.Gazioch@myflfamilies.com
mailto:judy.fitzgerald@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:rey.vega@gbhwc.guam.gov


 

  Updated:  June 19, 2018 

4 

Honolulu, HI  96813 
E-mail:  lynn.fallin@doh.hawaii.gov  
Fax:  (808) 586-4368 
Phone:  (808) 586-4416 

Idaho 
Ross Edmunds  
Administrator 
Division of Behavioral Health  
450 West State Street  
Boise, ID  83720 
E-mail:  ross.edmunds@dhw.idaho.gov  
Fax:  (208) 334-7305 
Phone:   (208) 334-5726 

Illinois  
Diana Knaebe  
Director 
Division of Mental Health  
IL Department of Human Services 
319 East Madison, Suite 3B 
Springfield, IL  60601 
E-mail:  diana.knaebe@illinois.gov  
Fax:  (217) 785-3066 
Phone:  (217) 782-5700 

Indiana 
Kevin Moore  
Director 
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction 
402 W. Washington Street, Room W353  
Indianapolis, IN  46204-2739 
E-mail:  kevin.moore@fssa.in.gov  
Fax:  (317) 233-3472 
Phone:  (317) 232-7800 

Iowa  
Rick Shults  
Division Administrator 
Department of Human Services 
Division of Mental Health and Disability Services  
Hoover State Office Building, 5SE 1305 East Walnut  
Des Moines, IA  50319-0114 
E-mail:  rshults@dhs.state.ia.us  
Fax:  (515) 242-6036 
Phone:  (515) 281-8580 

mailto:lynn.fallin@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:ross.edmunds@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:diana.knaebe@illinois.gov
mailto:kevin.moore@fssa.in.gov
mailto:rshults@dhs.state.ia.us
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Kansas 
Susan Fout  
Commissioner 
Behavioral Health Services  
Department for Aging and Disability Services 
503 S. Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, KS  66603 
E-mail:  susan.fout@kdads.ks.gov  
Fax:  (785) 296-0256 
Phone:  (785) 368-7228 

Kentucky  
Wendy Morris  
Commissioner 
Kentucky Department for Behavioral Health, Development, and Intellectual Disabilities 
100 Fair Oaks Lane 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
E-mail:  wendy.morris@ky.gov  
Fax:  (502) 564-5478 
Phone:  (502) 564-4527 

Louisiana 
Karen Stubbs, J.D.  
Assistant Secretary 
Office of Behavioral Health 
Department of Health and Hospitals  
P.O. Box 4049 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
E-mail:  Karen.Stubbs@la.gov  
Fax:  (225) 342-3875 
Phone:  (225) 342-1562 

Maine 
Sheldon Wheeler  
Director 
Office of Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Department of Health and Human Services 
41 Anthony Avenue 
Augusta, ME  04333-00111 
E-mail:  Sheldon.wheeler@maine.gov  
Fax:  (207) 287-4334 
Phone:  (207) 287-2595 

Marshall Islands 
Julia Alfred 
Secretary 
Health & Human Services 
Ministry of Health & Human Services 

mailto:susan.fout@kdads.ks.gov
mailto:wendy.morris@ky.gov
mailto:Karen.Stubbs@la.gov
mailto:Sheldon.wheeler@maine.gov
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P.O. Box 16 
Majuro, MH  96960 
E-mail:  secretaryofhealth@gmail.com  
Fax:   
Phone:  (692) 625-5660 

Maryland  
Barbara Bazron, Ph.D.  
Executive Director 
Behavioral Health Administration 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene 
Spring Grove Hospital Center, Dix Building 
55 Wade Avenue 
Catonsville, MD  21228 
E-mail:  barbara.bazron@maryland.gov  
Fax:  (410) 402-8441 
Phone:  (410) 402-8452 

Massachusetts  
Joan Mikula  
Commissioner 
Department of Mental Health  
25 Staniford Street  
Boston, MA  02114 
E-mail:  joan.mikula@massmail.state.ma.us  
Fax:  (617) 626-8131 
Phone:  (617) 626-8123 

Michigan 
Lynda Zeller  
Deputy Director 
Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration 
Michigan Department of Community Health  
320 South Walnut Street  
Lansing, MI  48913 
E-mail:  zellerL2@michigan.gov  
Fax:  (517) 335-4798 
Phone:  (517) 335-0196  

Micronesia 
Magdalena A. Walter 
Commissioner 
FSM Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
P.O. Box PS 70 
Palikir Station, Pohnpei State FSM 96941, FM 
E-mail:  mwalter@fsmhelath.fm  
Fax:  (691) 320-5524 
Phone:  (691) 320-2619 

mailto:secretaryofhealth@gmail.com
mailto:barbara.bazron@maryland.gov
mailto:joan.mikula@massmail.state.ma.us
mailto:zellerL2@michigan.gov
mailto:mwalter@fsmhelath.fm
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Minnesota 
Emily Johnson Piper 
Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 64988 
Saint Paul, MN  55164-0988 
E-mail:  commissioner.dhs@state.mn.us  
Fax:  (651) 431-7443 
Phone:  (651) 431-2907 

Mississippi  
Diana Mikula  
Executive Director  
Department of Mental Health 
239 North Lamar Street 
1101 Robert E. Lee Building  
Jackson, MS  39201 
E-mail:  diana.mikula@dmh.ms.us  
Fax:  (601) 359-6295 
Phone:  (601) 359-1288  

Missouri  
Mark Stringer  
Director 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
1706 East Elm Street  
Jefferson City, MO  65102  
E-mail:  Mark.Stringer@dmh.mo.gov   
Fax:  (573) 751-7814 
Phone:  (573) 751-4942 

Montana 
Zoe Barnard  
Administrator 
Addictive and Mental Disorders Division 
100 North Park 
Helena, MT  59620-2905 
E-mail:  zbarnard@mt.gov  
Fax:  (406) 444-9389 
Phone:  (406) 444-3969 

Nebraska  
Sheri Dawson, R.N.  
Director 
Division of Behavioral Health Nebraska 
Department of Health and Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall South, 3rd Floor  
Lincoln, NE  68509  

mailto:commissioner.dhs@state.mn.us
mailto:diana.mikula@dmh.ms.us
mailto:Mark.Stringer@dmh.mo.gov
mailto:zbarnard@mt.gov
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E-mail:  sheri.dawson@nebraska.gov  
Fax:  (402) 471-7859 
Phone:  (402) 471-7856 

Nevada  
Stephanie Woodard, Ph.D. 
Senior Advisor 
Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health 
4150 Technology Way 
Carson City, NV  89706 
E-mail:  swoodard@health.nv.gov  
Fax:  (775) 684-4211 
Phone:  (775) 684-2211 

New Hampshire 
Julianne Carbin  
Director of Mental Health 
NH Department of Health and Human Services 
105 Pleasant Street  
Concord, NH  03301 
E-mail:  julianne.carbin@dhhs.nh.gov  
Fax:  (603) 271-5058  
Phone:  (603) 271-8378 

New Jersey  
Valerie Mielke, M.S.W.  
Assistant Commissioner 
Division of Mental Health & Addiction Services 
Department of Human Services 
5 Commerce Way 
P.O. Box 302 
Hamilton, NJ  08611 
E-mail:  valerie.mielke@doh.nj.gov  
Fax:  (609) 341-2302 
Phone:  (609) 438-4352 

New Mexico  
Wayne W. Lindstrom, Ph.D.  
Director 
Behavioral Health Services Division New Mexico 
Department of Health 
P.O. Box 2348  
Santa Fe, NM  87504 
E-mail:  wayne.lindstrom@state.nm.us  
Fax:  (505) 476-9272 
Phone:  (505) 476-9295 
  

mailto:sheri.dawson@nebraska.gov
mailto:swoodard@health.nv.gov
mailto:julianne.carbin@dhhs.nh.gov
mailto:valerie.mielke@doh.nj.gov
mailto:wayne.lindstrom@state.nm.us
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New York  
Ann Marie T. Sullivan, M.D.  
Acting Commissioner  
New York State Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Avenue,  
Albany, NY  12229 
E-mail:  ann.sullivan@omh.ny.gov  
Fax:  (518) 474-2149 
Phone:  (518) 474-4403 

North Carolina 
Kody H. Kinsley 
Interim Senior Director 
306 North Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
E-mail:  kody.kinsley@dhhs.nc.gov  
Fax:  (919) 508-0951 
Phone:  (919) 733-7011 

North Dakota  
Pamela Sagness  
Division Director 
Division of Behavioral Health   
Department of Human Services 
1237 West Divide Avenue, Suite 1C  
Bismarck, ND  58501-1208 
E-mail:  psagness@nd.gov  
Fax:  (701) 328-8969 
Phone:  (701)328-8824 

Northern Marianas 
Nadine Sablan 
CGC Director 
Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation 
P.O. Box 500409 
Saipan, MP  96950 
E-mail:  nadinehamiltonsablan@gmail.com  
Fax:  (670) 323-6590 
Phone:  (670) 323-6560 

Ohio 
Tracy J. Plouck  
Director 
Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services  
30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor  
Columbus, OH  43215 
E-mail:  Tracy.Plouck@mha.ohio.gov  
Fax:  (614) 752-9453 

mailto:ann.sullivan@omh.ny.gov
mailto:kody.kinsley@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:psagness@nd.gov
mailto:nadinehamiltonsablan@gmail.com
mailto:Tracy.Plouck@mha.ohio.gov
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Phone:  (614) 466-2337 

Oklahoma  
Terri White, M.S.W.  
Commissioner  
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Executive Department 
P.O. Box 53277  
Oklahoma City, OK  73152-3277 
E-mail:  tlwhite@odmhsas.org  
Fax:  (405) 248-9314 
Phone:  (405) 248-9201  

Oregon 
Royce Bowlin, M.S., C.P.R.P.  
Director 
Behavioral Health 
Oregon Health Authority, Health Policy and Analytics 
421 SW Oak St, Suite 775 
Portland, OR  97204 
E-mail:  royce.a.bowlin@state.or.us  
Fax:  (503) 945-5872 
Phone:  (503) 367-0479 

Palau 
Emais Robert, M.D. 
Commissioner 
Ministry of Health 
Division of Behavioral Health  
P.O. Box 6027 
Koror, PW  96940 
E-mail:  emais.roberts@palauhealth.org  
Fax:  (680) 488-1211 
Phone:  (680) 488-2552 

Pennsylvania  
Lynn Kovich  
Deputy Secretary 
Office of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services 
Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 2675  
Commonwealth Towers, Floor 11 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2675  
E-mail:  lkovich@pa.gov  
Fax:   
Phone:  (717) 705-8167 
  

mailto:tlwhite@odmhsas.org
mailto:royce.a.bowlin@state.or.us
mailto:emais.roberts@palauhealth.org
mailto:lkovich@pa.gov
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Puerto Rico 
Suzanne Roig-Fuertes, MSW  
Administrator 
Mental Health Services and Anti-Addiction Services Administration 
P.O. Box 607087  
Bayamon, PR  00960  
E-mail:  sroig@assmca.pr.gov  
Fax:  (787) 995-5164 
Phone:  (787) 764-3670 

Rhode Island  
Rebecca Boss  
Director 
Department of Behavioral Healthcare State of Rhode Island 
14 Harrington Road,  
Cranston, RI  02920 
E-mail:  rebecca.boss@bhddh.ri.gov  
Fax:  (401) 462-3204 
Phone:  (401) 462-2339 

South Carolina 
John H. Magill  
State Director 
Office of State Director 
Department of Mental Health  
2414 Bull Street, Suite 321  
Columbia, SC  29201 
E-mail:  john.magill@scdmh.org  
Fax:  (803) 898-8590 
Phone:  (803) 898-8319 

South Dakota  
Tiffany Wolfgang  
Director 
Behavioral Health  
Department of Social Services 
811 E. 10th Street, Dept. 9 
Sioux Falls, SD  57103 
E-mail:  Tiffany.Wolfgang@state.sd.us  
Fax:  (605) 773-7076 
Phone:  (605) 367-5236 

Tennessee  
Marie Williams, LCSW  
Commissioner 
State of Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Andrew Jackson Building 
Nashville, TN  37243 

mailto:sroig@assmca.pr.gov
mailto:rebecca.boss@bhddh.ri.gov
mailto:john.magill@scdmh.org
mailto:Tiffany.Wolfgang@state.sd.us
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E-mail:  Marie.Williams@tn.gov  
Fax:  (615) 532-6514 
Phone:  (615) 253-3049 

Texas  
Trina Ita 
Deputy Associate Commissioner  
Medical and Social Services/IDD-BHS 
Texas Health and Human Services Commission 
4900 North Lamar, MC 1155 
Austin, TX  78751 
E-mail:  Trina.Ita01@hhsc.state.tx.us  
Fax:  (512) 206-5306 
Phone:  (512) 206-5000 
Phone:  1-(877) 277-2226 (MH Crisis in TX) 

Utah 
Doug Thomas 
Division Director 
Division of Substance Abuse & Mental Health 
Department of Human Services 
195 North 1950 
West Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
E-mail:  dothomas@utah.gov  
Fax:  (801) 538-9892 
Phone:  (801) 538-4390 

Vermont  
Melissa Bailey, LCMHC  
Commissioner 
State of Vermont Department of Mental Health 
280 State Drive, NOB 2 North 
Waterbury, VT  05671-2010  
E-mail:  melissa.bailey@vermont.gov  
Fax:  (802) 241-0100  
Phone:  (802) 241-0122  

Virgin Islands 
Michelle Davis 
Commissioner 
Territorial Director of Mental Health 
Virgin Islands Department of Health 
3500 Estate Richmond, Charles Harwood Complex 
Christiansted, VI  00802 
E-mail:  michelle.davis@doh.vi.gov  
Fax:  
Phone:  (340) 718-1311 ext. 3755 

mailto:Marie.Williams@tn.gov
mailto:Trina.Ita01@hhsc.state.tx.us
tel:%28512%29487-3417
mailto:dothomas@utah.gov
mailto:melissa.bailey@vermont.gov
mailto:michelle.davis@doh.vi.gov
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Virginia 
Jack Barber, M.D. 
Interim Commissioner 
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services  
1220 Bank Street  
P.O. Box 1797  
Richmond, VA  23218-1797  
E-mail:  jack.barber@dbhds.virginia.gov  
Fax:  (804) 371-6638 
Phone:  (804) 786-3921 

Washington 
Chris Imhoff, L.I.C.S.W.  
Director 
Washington State Department of Social and Health Services 
4500 10th Ave. SE  
Lacey, WA  98503  
E-mail:  imhorc@dshs.wa.gov  
Fax:  (360) 407-2280  
Phone:  (360) 725-3770 

West Virginia 
Nancy J. Sullivan, MAJ  
Interim Commissioner 
DHHR/Bureau for Behavioral Health & Health Facilities 
350 Capitol Street, Room 350  
Charleston, WV  25301 
E-mail:  Nancy.J.Sullivan@wv.gov  
Fax:  (304) 558-2230 
Phone:  (304) 356-4771 

Wisconsin  
Joyce Allen  
Director 
Bureau of Prevention Treatment and Recovery 
Division of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
Department of Health Services 
1 West Wilson Street, Room 850  
Madison, WI  53707-7851 
E-mail:  joyce.allen@wisconsin.gov  
Fax:  (608) 266-1533 
Phone:  (608) 266-1351 

Wyoming  
Chris Newman  
Senior Administrator Behavioral Health Division 
Wyoming Department of Health 
6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 2200 

mailto:jack.barber@dbhds.virginia.gov
mailto:imhorc@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Nancy.J.Sullivan@wv.gov
mailto:joyce.allen@wisconsin.gov
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Cheyenne, WY  82002 
E-mail:  chris.newman@wyo.gov  
Fax:  (307) 777-5849 
Phone:  (307) 777-8763 

mailto:chris.newman@wyo.gov
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